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SILVERMIX COCONUT MILK
NAVY BLAZER SUNSTRUCK
2 CLR-1
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Cotton Turtleneck - Style #FW25CT020
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

3_Construction Details-1

Images | Construction Details

Comments (5)

@ FIT:NB RAINIER JERSEY TURTLENECK (NB22CT003)

@ 1X1 RIB W/ FOLDOVER @ NECK

SELF PANELS @ SIDE SEAM - SEE FOLLOWING PAGES
FOR DETAILS

1X1 RIB W/ OTTOMAN STITCH @ SLEEVE CUFFS - SEE
FOLLOWING PAGES FOR DETAIL

@ SELF FABRIC HALF MOON @ CB NECK

1. fit: tham khao NB22CT003

2. rib 1x1 rai c6

3. phéi su6n bang vai chinh

4. rib 1x1 tai lai tay

5. ban nguyét d6 sau bang vai chinh
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Cotton Turtleneck - Style #FW25CT020
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone

4_Stitching Details-1

© Aime Leon Dore

Images | Construction Details

Comments (6)

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ NECK

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SHOULDER SEAM
@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

@ SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR STITCH DETAILS
@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SLEEVE CUFFS

@ 1/4"DN TS @ BOTTOM HEM - TURNBACK FINSIH

1. may sach tai ¢

2. may sach tai duong may vai

3. may sach tai nach

4. xem chi tiét ciu truc phdi sudn thin sau
5. may sach tai lai tay

6. diéu 2 kim 1/4" tai lai 40
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Cotton Turtleneck - Style #FW25CT020 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

chi tiét diéu sudn

STITCHING DETAILS

diéu 1 kim 1/8" tai phoi

—1/8"SNTS
TOP APPLIED

1/8"SNTs | diéu 1 kim 1/8" tai phoi
TOP APPLIED)

CLEAN SEAM
SET IN PANEL

may sach

Panel Stitch Details-1
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Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

5 Side View-1
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Cotton Turtleneck - Style #FW25CT020
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Width at Top of Rib
Neck Trim Height
Across Shoulder

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge
Sleeve Cuff Height

S&KO1
S&K02
S&KO07
S&KO08
S&K04
S&KO05
S&KO06
S&K201
S&K254
S&K09
S&K010
S&KO011
S&K012
S&K013
S&K014

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K034
S&K73
S&K36

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point

Neck Seam to trim edge (before folded)
Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge

At bottom edge

Bottom edge to stitch line or trim seam

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point to sleeve
edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

true

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

true

false

true

false
false
false
false
false
false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
1/4 in 28in
1/4in 27 1/4in
1/8 in 1/2'in
1/4 in 21/4in
1/8 in 31/2in
1/8 in 3/4in
1/4in 7 1/4in
1/8 in 7 3/4in
1/8 in 5in
1/4 in 181/2in
1/4in 16 1/2in
1/4in 17in
1/4in 2lin
1/4 in 21in
1/8 in 3/4in
1/2'in 341/2in
1/4 in 11 1/4in
1/4in 8in
1/4in 6 1/4in
1/4in 4 3/4in
1/4in 33/4in
1/8 in 23/4in
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Cotton Turtleneck - Style #FW25CT020 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON NOV 14, 2024 2:37 AM

FW25CT020 Cotton Turtleneck
Date: 11/13/24

Status: Requesting 1st Proto
TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow measurement page, design sketch, and construction sketch to create 1st proto.
-Add side panel, see sketch for the measurements and the construction.

fit: tham khao trang thong s, sketch va trang ciu tric dé€ lam mau tham khao
- thém phoi suon, xem sketch cho thong s6 va ciu truc
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Cotton Turtleneck - Style #FW25CT020 Feedback & Revisions /
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

Development

Total
Side Panel Width: 5”

tong rong phoi 5"

Screen Shot 2024-11-13 at 9.42.54 PM.jpg
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Created with backbone

Cotton Turtleneck - Style #FW25CT020
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

FABRIC

UA Cotton Jersey DMSH141001
CODE: DMSH141001
Placement: BODY, SLEEVES Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Country of Origin: VIETNAM

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: NECK TRIM Notes: 1X1 RIB W/ FOLDOVER; MATCH TO JERSEY QUALITY COLOR =
COCONUT MILK (11-0608 TCX)

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: SLEEVE CUFF TRIM Notes: 1X1 RIB W/ OTTOMAN STITCH; PLS SEND KNIT DOWN FOR
APPROVAL

UA Cotton Jersey DMSH141001

CODE: DMSH141001

Placement: SIDE BODY PANELS Notes: GALAXY BLUE Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Country of Origin:
VIETNAM

UA Cotton Jersey DMSH141001

CODE: DMSH141001

Placement: SLEEVE PANELS, CENTER STRIPE Notes: PINE GROVE Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Country
of Origin: VIETNAM

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: NECK Notes: EMBROIDERY, FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: WL SLEEVE Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

LABEL AND TRIM PACKAGE

ALD Woven Loop Label
CODE: ALD-ML02
Placement: WL SIDE SEAM Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
CODE: ALD-MLO3
Placement: CB NECK INTERIOR Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA

Components 9

© Aime Leon Dore

BOM >Set1lof1

{JPROTO

Coconut Milk
Custom Code: 11-0608 TCX

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

[ Galaxy Blue
Custom Code: 19-4055 TCX

Price: 0.00

@ Pine Grove
Custom Code: 19-5406 TCX

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

Parmesan Base / Gold Text

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079
Total 0.079
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Measured Size: M F\W25CT020
POINT OF MEASURE CODE HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL | TYPE TOLERANCE EXPECTED
o R . DAI A0 THAN TRUG'C TU DINH VAl DEN
Front Body Length DAI AO THAN TRU'CC S&K01 HPS to bottom edge MEP LAI true Full 1/4in 28in
o ~ DAI AD THAN saU GITFA ¢ sAU DEN
Back Body Length DAI AQ THAN SAU S&K02 CB neck seam to bottom edge MEP LAl true Full 1/4in 27 1/4in
Shoulder Seam Forward CHOM VAl S&KO7 HPS to seam CHOM VAl BINH VAI DEN DUONG MAY  |false Full 1/8in 1/2in
Shoulder Slope XUGI VAl SRKOB Shoulder point perpendicularto  |[XUOI VAI ﬁO TU NGANG VAI DEN DIEM falee Eull 1/ain 21/ain
HPS NGANG DIiNH VAI
2 . HA ¢d TRUGC TU DINH VAI DEN DUONG
Front Neck Drop HA CO TRUOC S&K0o4 HPS to neck seam ' = false Full 1/8in 31/2in
MAY CO
. HA CO SAU TU DINH VAI DEN DUGNG
Back Neck Drop HA CO SAU S&KO05 HPS to neck seam ' P false Full 1/8in 3/4in
MAY CO
N o 5 t t back neck, at  |TU DUONG MAY TG DUONG MAY, DO
Back Neck Width RONG C3 SAU S&K06 €am to seam at hack neck, a ; false Full 1/4in 71/4in
HPS point TAI DINH VAL
Neck Width at Top of Rib RONG CO TAI DINH RIB S8K201 false Full 1/8in 73/4in
o , ., Neck Seam to trimedge (before., [TO BAN.CO TU DUONG TRA'CO DEN ) )
Neck Trim Height TO BAN BO CO S&K254 . false Full 1/8 in 5in
folded) MEF BO
NGANE VAI Ti DUFONG MAY BEN
\Across Shoulder NGANG VAI S&K09 Seam to seam . false Half 1/4in 181/2in
BUGNGWIRY
NGANG TRU'GC : DO TU HA 7" TU CAQ
Across Front NGANG THAN TRUGC S&K010 7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam VAl DO TU DUGNG MAY DEN DUGNG  |false Half 1/4in 16 1/2in
MAY
A Back NGANG THAN SAU S&K011 7" dwn from HPS, Seam to § NGANG SAU DO TU HA 7" TU CAO VA, fal Half 1/4 i 171
Cross pac wn Trom , 28am 10 >eam PO TU DU‘GNG MAY DE’N ‘DUGNG MAY alse a mn n
. N . RONG NGU'C DO TU: HA 1" DUGI NGA . .
Chest Width RONG NGU'C S&K012 1" Below armhole- edge to edge TU NACH, DO TU MEP DEN MEP true Half 1/4in 21in
ngm Opening Width- At | o\ a1 AO - TAIMEP  [58K013  |At bottom edge NGANG LAl TAI MEP LAI true Half  |1/4in 21in
ge
Bottom Hem Height TO BAN LAl AO sgkora  |Pottom edge tostitch line ortrim |y i o) 1y MEP DEN BUONG DIEU  [false Full 1/8in 3/4in
seam
R N 3-point measure from CB Neck to |3 DIEM: TU GIUYA CO SAU DEN VAI VA . .
Sleeve Length from CB Neck |DAI TAY TU GILFA CO SAU  |S&K032 . . true Full 1/2in 341/2in
shoulder point to sleeve edge MEP TAY
_ Below HPS - HA NACH: HA TU DINH VAI DEN DIEM
|Armhole Drop HA NACH S&K016 elow AFs - measure ' ol false Full 1/4in 111/4in
perpendicular NGANG NGA TU NACH
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY S&K017 1" below armhole- edge to edge B,‘AP T;{NY :H,A 1 I;)U‘O‘I NGA TU NACH, O false Half 1/4in 8in
TU MEP DEN MEP
Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY S&K033 9" up from sleeve cuff edge NGANG TAY DO 9" TU LAI TAY false Half 1/4in 61/4in
sl Opening Width- At RONG LAI TAY - TAI DUONG - N
eeve Upening Wi : ' S&K034  |Width at Seam RONG TAlI DUTING MAY false Half  |1/4in 43/4in
Seam MAY
sI Opening Width- At R . ,
Edee"e pening W RONG LAI TAY - TAI MEP  |S&K73 At edge Fa1 MEP false Half  |1/4in 33/4in
ge
Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAI TAY S&K36 Cuff edge to seam MEP DEN DUONG MAY false Full 1/8in 23/4in




	Blank Page



